
Check in competition hall

Accomodation, accreditation, catering competition hall

Judges meeting hotel Duo

Opening of the hall 7:00

Check in, Dry rehearsals 

0:05 8:00

CHILDREN DUO PRE 1:45 8:05

JUNIORS SOLO MALE 1/4F 1:00 9:50

0:05 10:50

CHILDREN DUO 1/4F 1:10 10:55

CHILDREN FORMATIONS 1/3 REHEARSALS 0:30 12:05

0:05 12:35

CHILDREN SOLO FEMALE PRE 2:15 12:40

CHILDREN FORMATIONS 1/3 REHEARSALS 0:30 14:55

0:05 15:25

CHILDREN SOLO FEMALE 1/4F 1:10 15:30

CHILDREN FORMATIONS 1/3 REHEARSALS 0:30 16:40

0:05 17:10

JUNIORS DUO PRE 2:05 17:15

CHILDREN FORMATIONS 1/4F 1:30 19:20

0:05 20:50

JUNIORS DUO 1/4F 1:10 20:55

END 22:05

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts and delays. Errors possible! 

Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

Everybody must be ready at least 60 minutes/2 program segments prior to their dance.

On the stage - the same start order of the 1st competition round

On the stage - the same start order of the 1st competition round

On the stage - the same start order of the 1st competition round

Tuesday  2nd September
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IDO World Showdance Championships

                                           Monday  1st September

16:00 - 20:00

16:00 - 20:00

19:00  



Open the hall 7:00

Check in, Dry rehearsals 

JUNIORS SOLO FEMALE PRE 2:35 8:00

0:05 10:35

CHILDREN DUO SF 0:35 10:40

JUNIORS SOLO FEMALE 1/4F 1:25 11:15

0:05 12:40

JUNIORS FORMATIONS DRY REHEARSALS 0:30 12:45

CHILDREN SOLO FEMALE SF 0:35 13:15

JUNIORS DUO SF 0:35 13:50

0:05 14:25

CHILDREN FORMATIONS SF 0:50 14:30

JUNIORS SOLO MALE SF 0:35 15:20

JUNIORS SOLO FEMALE SF 0:35 15:55

0:15 16:45

CHILDREN SOLO FEMALE F 0:20 17:00

JUNIORS SOLO MALE F 0:20 17:20

CHILDREN DUO F 0:20 17:40

0:05 18:00

CHILDREN FORMATIONS F 0:25 18:05

JUNIORS DUO F 0:20 18:30

0:20 18:50

JUNIORS FORMATIONS 1/4F 2:10 19:10

END 21:20

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts and delays. Errors possible! 

Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

Everybody must be ready at least 60 minutes/2 program segments prior to their dance.

On the stage - 1. min each - the same start order of the 1st competition round

Wednesday 3rd September
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PARADE OF NATIONS

break
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Open the hall 7:00

Check in, Dry rehearsals 

JUNIORS SMALL GROUPS PRE 1:50 8:00

0:05 9:50

CHILDREN SMALL GROUPS PRE 1:50 9:55

Show dance subcommittee meeting hotel Duo 10:00

ADULTS DUO FEMALE 1/4F 1:30 11:45

0:20 13:15

CHILDREN SMALL GROUPS 1/4 F 1:25 13:35

CHILDREN SOLO MALE SF 0:40 15:00

0:05 15:40

CHILDREN SMALL GROUPS SF 0:45 15:45

JUNIORS FORMATIONS SF 1:00 16:30

0:15 17:45

CHILDREN SOLO MALE F 0:20 18:00

JUNIORS SOLO FEMALE F 0:20 18:20

CHILDREN SMALL GROUPS F 0:25 18:40

JUNIORS FORMATIONS F 0:30 19:05

0:20 19:35

ADULTS SOLO FEMALE PRE 2:25 19:55

END 22:20

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts and delays. Errors possible! 

Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

Everybody must be ready at least 60 minutes/2 program segments prior to their dance.

Thursday 4th September

break
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PARADE OF NATIONS
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Open the hall 7:00

Check in, Dry rehearsals 

ADULTS SOLO MALE 1/4F 0:55 8:00

ADULTS SOLO FEMALE 1/4F 1:25 8:55

0:05 10:20

JUNIORS SMALL GROUPS 1/4F 1:25 10:25

Dancers forum competition hall 10:30

ADULTS SOLO FEMALE SF 0:35 11:50

0:05 12:25

ADULTS FORMATIONS DRY REHEARSALS 0:30 12:30

JUNIORS SMALL GROUPS SF 0:40 13:00

ADULTS DUO MIX 1/4F 1:00 13:40

ADULTS DUO FEMALE SF 0:45 14:40

0:05 15:25

ADULTS SMALL GROUPS PRE 1:50 15:30

0:05 17:20

ADULTS FORMATIONS 1/4F 2:10 17:25

Adults2 OVERLOOK ROUND 0:35 19:35

0:15 20:20

ADULTS DUO FEMALE F 0:20 20:35

JUNIORS SMALL GROUPS F 0:25 20:55

ADULTS SOLO FEMALE F 0:20 21:20

ADULTS 2 FORMATIONS F 0:35 21:40

0:20 22:15

END 22:35

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts and delays. Errors possible! 

Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

Everybody must be ready at least 60 minutes/2 program segments prior to their dance.

On the stage - 1. min each - the same start order of the 1st competition round

Friday 5th September
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PARADE OF NATIONS
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Open the hall 7:00

Check in, Dry rehearsals 

0:05 8:00

ADULTS SMALL GROUPS 1/4F 1:25 8:05

0:05 9:30

ADULTS SOLO MALE SF 0:35 9:35

ADULTS SMALL GROUPS SF 0:40 10:10

PRODUCTIONS REHEARSALS 0:45 10:50

0:05 11:35

ADULTS DUO MIX SF 0:35 11:40

MINI FORMATIONS REHEARSALS 0:15 12:15

ADULTS FORMATIONS SF 1:10 12:30

0:05 13:40

PRODUCTIONS 1.ROUND 2:00 13:45

MINI FORMATIONS F 0:15 15:45

0:20 16:00

Everybody leaves the hall 16:20

Open the hall 17:30

1:00 18:00

start the program 0:15 19:00

ADULTS SMALL GROUPS F 0:30 19:15

ADULTS DUO MIX F 0:25 19:45

program 0:15 20:10

PRODUCTIONS F 0:30 20:25

ADULTS SOLO MALE F 0:25 20:55

ADULTS FORMATIONS F 0:40 21:20

0:30 22:00

END 22:30

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts and delays. Errors possible! 

Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

Everybody must be ready at least 60 minutes/2 program segments prior to their dance.

On the stage - the same start order of the 1st competition round

On the stage - the same start order of the 1st competition round

Saturday 6th September
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AWARD CEREMONY

PARADE OF NATIONS

AWARD CEREMONY
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